
2025 GARLAND HIGH SCHOOL VARSITY BASEBALL

DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME TOURNAMENTS
Saturday 1-Feb *Mesquite Horn Garland 12:30 Date Time Opponent Location
Tuesday 4-Feb *North Mesquite Garland 6:00

Friday 7-Feb *N. Forney Garland 6:30 PRINCETON
Tuesday 11-Feb *Berkner Berkner 6:30 20-Feb 4:45 Princeton Turf

Friday 14-Feb *Irving Garland 4:00 21-Feb 10:00 Irving Turf

Monday 17-Feb Richardson Richardson 7:00 2:30 Stephenville Grass

Thurs. – Sat. Feb. 20-22 Princeton Tourn. Princeton TBD 22-Feb 10:00 Liberty Grass

Tuesday 25-Feb Sachse Garland 7:00

Thurs. – Sat. Feb.27 - Mar.1 Irving ISD. Tourn. Irving ISD TBD

Tuesday 4-Mar Sachse Sachse 7:00 Irving ISD
Thurs. – Sat. Mar. 6-8 Grand Prairie Tourn. Grand Prairie TBD 27-Feb 9:30 Grand Prairie Irving HS

Tuesday 11-Mar South Garland South Garland 7:00 2:30 Sam Houston Irving HS

Friday 14-Mar >South Garland Garland 7:00 28-Feb 9:30 Cedar Hill MacArthur HS

Saturday 15-Mar Naaman Forest Garland 1:00 12:00 Bowie MacArthur HS

Tuesday 18-Mar Naaman Forest Naaman Forest 1:00

Thursday 20-Mar Rowlett Rowlett 1:00 Grand Prairie
Tuesday 25-Mar Rowlett Garland 7:00 6-Mar 12:00 Nimitz Grand Prairie
Tuesday 1-Apr Wylie Garland 7:30 2:30 WT White Grand Prairie 

Friday 4-Apr Wylie Wylie 7:30 7-Mar 5:00 MacArthur Grand Prairie 

Tuesday 8-Apr Lakeview Lakeview 7:00 7:30 Grand Prairie Grand Prairie 

Friday 11-Apr Lakeview Garland 7:00
Wednesday 16-Apr Wylie East Garland 7:30 * Scrimmages

Thursday 17-Apr Wylie East Wylie East 7:30 >Senior Day

Tuesday 22-Apr North Garland North Garland 7:00 District 9-6A

Friday 25-Apr North Garland Garland 7:00 Spring Break



2025 GARLAND HIGH SCHOOL JV BASEBALL

DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME Tournaments

Saturday 1-Feb *Mesquite Horn Garland 10:00 Date Time Opponent Location
Tuesday 4-Feb *North Mesquite Garland 4:00 Richardson ISD
Friday 7-Feb *N. Forney Garland 4:00 20-Feb 1:30 WT White Berkner

Tuesday 11-Feb *Berkner Berkner 4:30 3:45 Berkner Berkner

Friday 14-Feb *Irving Irving 4:00 21-Feb 6:00 Lakeview Berkner

Monday 17-Feb Richardson Richardson 4:30

Thurs. – Sat. Feb. 20-22 Richardson Tournament Richardson ISD TBD

Tuesday 25-Feb Sachse Garland 4:00 Garland ISD
Thurs. – Sat. Feb.27 - Mar.1 Garland Tournament Garland ISD TBD 27-Feb 4:30 W. Mesquite Garland

Tuesday 4-Mar Sachse Sachse 4:00 28-Feb 4:30 Richardson Garland

Thurs. – Sat. Mar. 6-8 Wylie Tournament Wylie ISD TBD 1-Mar 9:00 Horn Garland

Tuesday 11-Mar South Garland South Garland 4:00

Friday 14-Mar South Garland Garland 4:00 Wylie ISD
Saturday 15-Mar Naaman Forest Garland 10:00 6-Mar 1:00 Rowlett Wylie High

Tuesday 18-Mar Naaman Forest Naaman Forest 10:00 7-Mar 1:00 S. Springs Wylie East

Thursday 20-Mar Rowlett Rowlett 10:00 3:00 Sachse 2 Wylie East

Tuesday 25-Mar Rowlett Garland 4:00 8-Mar 9:00 Wylie 1 Wylie High

Tuesday 1-Apr Wylie Garland 4:30
Friday 4-Apr Wylie Wylie 4:30
Tuesday 8-Apr Lakeview Lakeview 4:00 * Scrimmages

Friday 11-Apr Lakeview Garland 4:00 District 9-6A

Wednesday 16-Apr Wylie East Garland 4:30 Spring Break

Thursday 17-Apr Wylie East Wylie East 4:30
Tuesday 22-Apr North Garland North Garland 4:00
Friday 25-Apr North Garland Garland 4:00



2025 GISD JV Tournament
Thur. Feb. 27 Fri. Feb. 28 Sat. Mar. 1
@ Rowlett @ Rowlett  @ Naaman Forest

4:30 Rowlett vs Grand Prairie 4:30 Rowlett W. Mesquite 9:00 Naaman Forest vs Terrell
6:30 Lakeview vs WT White 6:30 Lakeview vs Mesquite 11:00 Terrell vs Lakeview

1:00  Lakeview vs Naaman Forest
@ Naaman Forest @ Naaman Forest

4:30 Naaman Forest vs Hillcrest 4:30 South Garland vs Naaman Forest @ N. Forney
6:30 Horn vs Sachse 6:30 Grand Prairie vs Hillcrest 9:00 N. Forney vs. Mesquite

11:00 Mesquite vs North Garland
1:00 N. Forney vs W. Mesquite

@ Berkner @ Berkner
4:30 South Garland vs Mesquite 4:30 North Garland vs Horn @ Berkner
6:30 North Garland vs Berkner 6:30 Berkner vs Sachse 9:00 Berkner vs Richardson

11:00 Richardson vs South Garland
@ North Forney @ North Forney 1:00 South Garland vs Berkner

4:30 North Mesquite vs Terrell 4:30 North Mesquite vs WT White
6:30 Walnut Grove vs N. Forney 6:30 N. Forney vs Terrell @ Sachse

9:00 Sachse vs Walnut Grove
@ Garland @ Garland 11:00 Walnut Grove vs Hillcrest

4:30 Garland vs W. Mesquite 4:30 Garland vs Richardson 1:00 Hillcrest vs Sachse
6:30 Wylie East vs Richardson 6:30 Walnut Grove vs Wylie East

@ Garland
9:00 Garland vs Horn

11:00 Horn vs North Mesquite
1:00 North Mesquite vs Grand Prairie

@ Rowlett
9:00 Rowlett vs WT White

11:00 WT White vs Wylie East
1:00 Wylie East vs Rowlett


